Contract 2023-0157 — Volvo, Gradall and
Doosan Parts and Service

Consent to Assignment

Richard Bristol, Streets and Maintenance Director
August 27, 2024

CITY OF EL PASO




Streets and Maintenance Department Space reserved for the ASL

s — Consent to Assighment interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add
any information on this box.

ic Plan Goal:

tain El Paso’s Infrastructure

ness through infrastructure
the quality of life



Streets and Maintenance Department

2023-0157 Volvo, Gradall and Doosan Parts and Service Space reserved for the ASL
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add
any information on this box.

Purpose of Consent to
Assignment

» Consent to assignment acknowledges Sierra
Machinery Inc. merged with ROMCO Equipment Co,
LLC

« ROMCO Inc has agreed to assume and perform all
duties, obligations and responsibilities under the
contract

e All terms and conditions of the contract shall remain in
full force and effect

» This consent to assignment will be for the time
remaining of the current contract term which expires
March 14, 2026

3



Streets and Maintenance Department
2023-0157 Volvo, Gradall and Doosan Parts and Service

Contractor Sierra Machinery, Inc.
Initial Term 3 years - $720,000.00
Award and Stipulation to provide an updated sole source
Option letter and affidavit each year
Change Order(s) N/A
Funding Source Internal Service Fund

Account No. 532-3600-531210-37020-P3701

Space reserved for the ASL
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add
any information on this box.




Space reserved for the ASL
interpreter

Deliver exceptional services to Do not move, modify, or add
7 ’

t a high lity of lif d . . .
stpport a igh quatity ot e an any information on this box.
place for our community

ol P

@ Vision
Develop a vibrant regional
economy, safe and beautiful
neighborhoods and exceptional
recreational, cultural and
educational opportunities powered
by a high performing government

Integrity, Respect, Excellence,
Accountability, People




Space reserved for the ASL
interpreter

Brindar servicios excepcionales para
respaldar una vida y un lugar de alta
calidad para nuestra comunidad

Do not move, modify, or add
any information on this box.

iy | . s 7/

@ Vision
Desarrollar una economia regional
vibrante, vecindarios seguros y
hermosos y oportunidades
recreativas, culturales y educativas
excepcionales impulsadas por un
gobierno de alto desempenfo

Integridad, Respeto, Excelencia,
Responsabilidad, Personas




